507453465 08/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7500356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANYONG CHEN	10/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUYAO PRETTY HOME SANITARY WARES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 2, ZHONGHENG ROAD
Internal Address:	WUMA INDUSTRIAL PARK, LUBU TOWN
City:	YUYAO, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17499754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (323) 934-2300

Email: LA_mail@la.ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 4525 WILSHIRE BLVD # 240

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-10855 633318-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAIFEI ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Daifei Zhang 79,356/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=17499754-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061310 FRAME: 0867

507453465

Client Ref.:

Ladas Ref.: 8-10855 633318-4

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

Jianyong CHEN, c/o YUYAO PRETTY HOME SANITARY WARES CO., LTD., NO.2, ZHONGHENG ROAD, WUMA INDUSTRIAL PARK, LUBU TOWN, YUYAO, ZHEJIANG, 315420,CHINA

hereby, sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, YUYAO PRETTY HOME SANITARY WARES CO.LTD., a Chinese Corporation, having offices located at NO.2, ZHONGHENG ROAD, WUMA INDUSTRIAL PARK, LUBU TOWN, YUYAO, ZHEIJANG, 315420, CHINA, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION entitled:

REINFORCED PUNCH-FREE ARCUATE SHOWER CURTAIN ROD

which is foun				
Accessor to receive	se extended second contract contract	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	led on October 13, 202	2.
various various			***************************************	V.
A CHENCH			**** *** :5::XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Concrete frances				
Concrete & seem			**** *** -0.220.2.20.20.20.20.20.20.	
Canacata i mar				
	• •			
	• •			
	• •			
	• •			
	• •	17/499,754		October 12, 2021
	plication no : _			
	• •			
	• •			

and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said PAVENTION by the above application(s) and any continuation(s), division(s), continuation(s)-in-part, extension(s), conversion(s), and substitute(s) thereof, and any reissue(s), reexamination(s), and extension(s) of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant, interpartes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply tor, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue(s) and extension(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

An attorney of record for the matters herein is authorized and requested by the execution of this Assignment to insert into this Assignment the filing date(s), senal number(s) and title(s) of said application(s) when known.

Tight org Chen Hanyong CHEN 2024, 1+ 44 Date

PATENT REEL: 061310 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 08/23/2022